Consolidated results for 2006  Pro forma

KEY RATIOS
Pro forma Fourt

quarter
20061)

Fourth
quarter

2005
Full year

2006
Full year

2005
Net sales, SEKm 4,539 5,000 29,402 28,768
Operating income, SEKm 346 327 3,121 2,927
Net sales growth, % -9 2
Gross margin, % 32.2 31.0 27.0 26.6
Operating margin, % 7.6 6.5 10.6 10.2
Working capital, SEKm - - 4,335 3,562
Return on capital employed, % - - 23,8 24.1
Return on equity, % - - 32.5 40.1
Earnings per share, SEK2) 0.66 0.54 6.29 5.54
Capital-turnover rate, times - - 2.4 2.6
Operating cash flow, SEKm 292 655 535 949
Net debt/equity ratio - - 0.68 1.11
Capital expenditure, SEKm 206 350 890 1,259
Average number of employees - - 11,412 11,681
1) Actual.
2) Before dilution. To enable comparison, the figures for both 2005 and 2006 are  based on the number of

shares as of 31 December 2006, i.e. 296,259,153.

EXCHANGE RATES IN SEK

Full year

2006
Full year

2005
USD, average  7.38 7.46
USD, end of period 6.87 7.95
EUR, average 9.26 9.28
EUR, end of period 9.05 9.40
GBP, average 13.58 13.54
GBP, end of period 13.49 13.69

NET SALES AND INCOME BY QUARTER – PRO FORMA
Net sales and income   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Net sales, SEKm 20061) 9,338 10,133 5,392 4,539 29,402
 2005 7,880 9,730 6,158 5,000 28,768
Operating income, SEKm2) 20061) 929 1,275 571 346 3,121
 Margin, % 9.9 12.6 10.6 7.6 10.6
 2005 814 1,162 624 327 2,927
 Margin, % 10.3 11.9 10.1 6.5 10.2
Income after financial items, SEKm2) 20061) 792 1,154 467 279 2,692
 Margin, % 8.5 11.4 8.7 6.1 9.2
 2005 676 1,020 516 236 2,448
 Margin, % 8.6 10.5 8.4 4.7 8.5
Income for the period, SEKm2) 20061) 546 797 322 197 1,862
 2005 453 683 346 159 1,641
Earnings per share, SEK 3) 20061) 1.84 2.69 1.09 0.66 6.29
 2005 1.53 2.31 1.17 0.54 5.54
1) Figures for Q3 and Q4 2006 shows actual figures.
2) In order to enable year-on-year comparisons, the Group common costs for 2005 have been adjusted to equal actual costs for

the first, second, third and fourth quarter of 2006 (see page 10) excluding an insurance provision of approximately SEK 25m
taken in the fourth quarter of 2006.

3) Before dilution. To enable comparison, the figures for both 2005 and 2006 are based on the number of  shares as of 31
December 2006, i.e. 296,259,153.

  14 (22)

Consolidated results for 2006  Pro forma

NET SALES BY BUSINESS AREA PER QUARTER
SEKm  Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Consumer Products 2006 6,540 6,993 2,774 2,028 18,335
 2005 5,417 6,841 3,583 2,519 18,360
Professional Products 2006 2,798 3,140 2,618 2,511 11,067
 2005 2,463 2,889 2,575 2,481 10,408
Total 2006 9,338 10,133 5,392 4,539 29,402
 2005 7,880 9,730 6,158 5,000 28,768

OPERATING INCOME BY BUSINESS AREA PER QUARTER – PRO FORMA
SEKm  Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Consumer Products 2006 503 734 164 14 1,415
 Margin, % 7.7 10.5 5.9 0.7 7.7
 2005 4211) 6871) 1901) 341) 1,332
 Margin, % 7.8 10.0 5.3 1.3 7.3
Professional Products 2006 455 576 447 397 1,875
 Margin, % 16.3 18.3 17.1 15.8 16.9
 2005 422 510 474 333 1,739
 Margin, % 17.1 17.7 18.4 13.4 16.7
Group common costs etc.2) 2006 -29 -35 -40 -65 -169
 2005 -29 -35 -40 -40 -144
Total 2006 929 1,275 571 346 3,121
 Margin, % 9.9 12.6 10.6 7.6 10.6
 2005 814 1,162 624 327 2,927
 Margin, % 10.3 11.9 10.1 6.5 10.2

1) The principle for allocation of production costs over the year has been changed from 2006. When applying the same principle

for 2005, operating income would increase to SEK 449m for Q1 and  SEK 706m for Q2, and decrease to SEK 169m for Q3 and
SEK 8m for Q4. For the full-year 2005 there was no impact.

2) In order to enable year-on-year comparisons, Group common costs for 2005 have been adjusted to equal actual costs for the
first, second, third and fourth quarter of 2006 excluding an insurance provision of approximately SEK 25m taken in the fourth

[…]

• The pro forma accounts reflect the historical impact of certain transactions which occurred
subsequent to the closing date. From an investor perspective it can be appropriate to reverse
these transactions to reflect their financial impact. For Husqvarna the transactions mainly refer
to, as regards to the income statement, administrative costs, financial costs for borrowing in
connection to the capitalization of the new Group as well as tax charges. As regards the balance
sheet, the difference mainly comprises the capitalization of the Group.

The extent of aggregation has gradually decreased when the Husqvarna entities have legally been
transferred to Husqvarna AB. The establishment of the Group was finalized by the transfer of the Czech
operations 31 May and as of 1 June the Group’s income statement, balance sheet, equity statement
and cash flow statement represent the 100% consolidated Group.

The differences between the pro forma information and the Combined Financial Statements are shown
on page 17-19.

  16 (22)

Consolidated results for 2006  Combined

GROUP INCOME STATEMENTS BY QUARTER
 Fourth quarter 2005

SEKm
Fourth quarter

20061) Combined Adjustments2) Pro forma

Net sales 4,539 5,000 - 5,000
Cost of goods sold -3,076 -3,469 19 -3,450
Gross operating income 1,463 1,531 19 1,550
Selling expenses -821 -881 -32 -913
Administrative expenses -300 -344 37 -307
Other operating income/expenses 4 13 -16 -3
Operating income*)  346 319 8 327
Margin, % 7.6 6.4 - 6.5
Financial items, net -67 -53 -38 -91
Income after financial items 279 266 -30 236
Margin, % 6.1 5.3 - 4.7
Taxes -82 -79 2 -77
Income for the period 197 187 -28 159
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Parent Company 197 187 -28 159
Minority interests in income for the period - - - -

*) Operating income includes:
  Depreciation and amortization  152 213 - 213
1) Consolidated values.
2) The income  statement has been adjusted for financial costs referring to financing of borrowings as well as for administrative

costs, both of which the Group will incur as an independent Group. The actual tax rate has been estimated at approximately
33% of the Group’s income after financial items. In order to enable year-on year comparisons, the Group common costs for
2005 have been adjusted to equal actual costs for the fourth quarter of 2006 excluding an insurance provision of approximately
SEK 25m taken in the fourth quarter of 2006 (see page 10).

  17 (22)

Consolidated results for 2006  Combined

GROUP INCOME STATEMENTS FULL YEAR
 Full year 2006 Full year 2005
SEKm Combined Adjustments1) Pro forma Combined Adjustments2) Pro forma
Net sales 29,402 29,402 28,768  28,768
Cost of goods sold -21,477 -21,477 -21,128 19 -21,109
Gross operating income 7,925 7,925 7,640 19 7,659
Selling expenses -3,727 -3,727 -3,663 -32 -3,695
Administrative expenses -1,086 -1,086 -1,094 57 -1,037
Other operating income/expenses 9 9 15 -15 0
Operating income*)  3,121 3,121 2,898 29 2,927
Margin, % 10.6 10.6 10.1  10.2
Financial items, net -378 -51 -429 -177 -302 -479
Income after financial items 2,743 -51 2,692 2,721 -273 2,448
Margin, % 9,3 9,2 9,5  8,5
Taxes3) -846 16 -830 -816 9 -807
Income for the period 1,897 -35 1,862 1,905 -264 1,641
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Parent Company 1,897 -35 1,862 1,905 -264 1,641
Minority interests in income for the period 0 - 0 - - 0

*) Operating income includes:
   Depreciation and amortization  836 - 836 827 - 827

1) The income statement has been adjusted for financial costs referring to financing of borrowings which the Group incurs as an

independent Group.

2) The income statement has been adjusted for financial costs referring to financing of borrowings as well as for administrative

costs, both of which the company will incur as an independent Group. The actual tax rate has been estimated at approximately

33% of the Group’s income after financial items. In order to enable year-on-year comparisons, the Group common costs for

2005 have been adjusted to equal actual costs for 2006 (see page 10).

3) In the Combined financial statements for 2005 presented in the "Supplement to the prospectus for listing of Husqvarna AB

2006" transfers of earnings to Electrolux units within countries with tax consolidation were treated as paid dividends with no

tax effect. In order to faciltiate comparison and  better reflect the Groups actual tax rate the tax expense for 2005 have been

adjusted to include tax on these items and equity has been correspondingly adjusted. The restated tax rate for 2005 is 30.0%

  18 (22)

Consolidated results for 2006  Combined

GROUP BALANCE SHEET

31 Dec 2005
SEKm 31 Dec 20061) Combined Adjustments2) Pro forma
Assets
Property plant and equipment 3,575 3,846 3,846
Goodwill 1,780 1,728 1,728
Other intangible assets 511 454 454
Investments in associates 6 9 9
Deferred tax assets 628 756 756
Financial assets 246 166 166
Total non-current assets 6,746 6,959 6,959

Current assets
Inventories 5,165 6,264 6,264
Trade receivable 3,106 3,325 3,325
Derivatives 142 104 104
Tax receivables 112 32 32
Other current assets 386 564 564
Short-term investments 0 0 271 271
Cash and cash equivalents  698 267 462 729
Total current assets 9,609 10,556 733 11,289
Total assets 16,355 17,515 733 18,248

Assets pledged 38 45 45

Equity and liabilities
Total equity attributable to equity
holders of the Parent Company 6,252 2,416 2,339 4,755
Minority interests 12 0 -
Total equity 6,264 2,416 2,339 4,755

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings 4,683 7,838 -1,618 6,220
Deferred tax liabilities  567 504 504
Provisions for pensions and other post-
employment benefits 363 373 373
Derivatives 0 0 0
Other provisions 477 163 305 468
Total non-current liabilities 6,090 8,878 -1,313 7,565

Current liabilities
Accounts payable 2,209 4,222 4,222
Tax liabilities 233 103 103
Other liabilities 1,096 1,419 -90 1,329
Short-term borrowings  303 203 -203 0
Derivatives 104 146 146
Other provisions 56 128 128
Total current liabilities 4,001 6,221 -293 5,928
Total equity and liabilities 16,355 17,515 733 18,248

Contingent liabilities 41 37 37

1) Consolidated values.

2) The balance sheet for 31 December 2005 starts from Combined. The pro forma balance sheet has been adjusted for insurance

provisions, which were previously reported in captive companies wholly-owned by Electrolux. Further deferred tax assets are

included in the balance sheet as if Husqvarna had been a separate Group at that time. The Equity of the Group has been

adjusted with the unconditional shareholder contribution from Electrolux and the remaining part of the financing has been

assumed to be based on borrowings. In addition, borrowings have been redistributed as short-term and long-term borrowings.